

Correspondent Lending Announcement

Attention All Correspondent Lending Sellers: CA 18-045 Important Uniform Closing Dataset (UCD) Update May 15, 2018

Subject Summary	Freedom Mortgage Corporation Correspondent Lending and Renovation Lending are issuing this communication to provide Sellers an important update to UCD requirements.
	The loan delivery systems for Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac (the GSEs) check for a successful UCD XML file submission:
	 Currently, both systems issue a "warning" edit if the required data is not provided. Effective June 25, 2018, this warning edit will switch to a critical/fatal severity edit and will not be accepted in the GSEs' delivery systems.
	 Effective June 25, 2018, Borrower Closing Disclosure PDF must be embedded in UCD XML file.
	In preparation for June 25, Freedom Mortgage Corporation will actively prepare for the change by requiring UCD data for all conventional loans in accordance with the effective date provided below.
Effective Date	Effective with all conventional loans delivered for purchase on and after May 25, 2018.
Required UCD Data	As of May 25, 2018, Sellers must provide successful UCD results prior to purchase of the loan by Freedom Mortgage Corporation.
	Loans that do not comply with the above requirements are ineligible for purchase.
Attachment	Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac Important UCD Update
Online Guide Updates	None
Questions	If you have questions, please contact your Freedom Mortgage Corporation Correspondent Lending or Renovation Lending Regional Manager.

Freedom Mortgage Corporation is a mortgage lender licensed in all 50 states. NMLS # 2767. Corporate office located at 907 Pleasant Valley Avenue, Suite 3, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054, (800) 220-3333. Please visit our website at www.freedommortgage.com/state-licensing for our complete list of state licenses. This communication is sent only by Freedom Mortgage Corporation and is not intended to imply that any of our loan products will be offered by or in conjunction with HUD, FHA, VA, the U.S. government or any federal, state or local governmental body. This information is intended for use by mortgage brokers and other industry professionals. This is a business-to-business communication and is not an advertisement to or solicitation of a consumer. For additional information about Freedom Mortgage Corporation, please visit the NMLS Consumer Access page at: nmlsconsumeraccess.org. Equal Housing Lender.